709th MP BATTALION HONOR ROLL

Reunion last updated 6/28/2025

Date Read Last Name First Name Unit Served Passed
2001 Bergmann Kenneth D Co, Bad Hersfeld 1952-1953 9/9/2001
2001 Binkert August A Co 1951-1953 10/8/1997
2001 Burke Steven C Co, Darmstadt 1954-1957 8/31/2002 Date of death in August unknown
2001 Butler Joseph D Co, Giessen 1959-1960 6/30/1960 Date of death in 1960 unknown
2001 Emanuel James A Co, Frankfurt 1962-1965 4/1/2002
2001 Fenwick John D Co, Bad Nauheim 1955-1956 3/17/2009
2001 Flickenger Lloyd D Co, Kassel 1955-1956 5/16/1990
2001 Freeman Harlan D Co, Bad Nauheim, Friedberg 1955-1956 11/30/1979 Date of death in November unknown
2001 Golash Chester D Co, Giessen 1956-1958 5/30/2001
2001 Goodwin James D Co, Giessen 1952-1954 9/5/2000
2001 Grathwold Edward D Co, Bad Nauheim 1955-1956 1/31/1959 Date of death in January unknown
2001 Hritz Joseph D Co, Bad Hersfeld 1951-1952 7/31/1976 Date of death in July unknown
2001 Lasczak George D Co, Bad Nauheim, Friedberg 1955-1957 7/19/2000
2001 McMurray Danny B Co, Aschaffenberg 1955-1956 6/30/1987 Date of death in 1987 unknown
2001 Moore Delmas B Co, Schweinfurt 1956-1959 5/8/1996
2001 Mucci Samuel D Co, Kassel 1956-1957 5/11/1995
2001 Nelson William B Co, Schweinfurt 1956-1959 6/11/1995
2001 Neumann Harold T. D Co, Bad Hersfeld 1951-1953 3/26/1994
2001 Orpi Antonio D Co, Giessen 1955-1957 11/17/1982
2001 Reuzenaar Donald B Co, Schweinfurt 1957-1960 1/28/2002
2003 Scherbik Elmer B Co, Frankfurt 1953-1955 8/3/2002
2003 Simonton William B Co, Bad Kissingen 1655-1967 2/4/2003
2003 Singletary William A Co, Frankfurt 1963-1966 9/14/2001
2003 Skipper Richard D Co, Bad Nauheim, Giessen 1955-1957 3/4/1989
2003 Stewart Frank D Co, Giessen 1958-1959 6/30/1959 Date of death in 1959 unknown
2003 Thomas John W. D Co, Giessen 1960-1962 7/27/2001
2003 Ward Paul D Co, Frankfurt 1946-1948 10/1/2001
2003 Whyte Don B Co, Frankfurt 1953-1955 5/31/1988 Date of death in May unknown
2009 Barry Joseph A Co, Frankfurt 1961 10/31/2003 Date of death in October unknown
2009 Brush Leroy C Co, Paris 6/30/2003 Date of death in 2003 unknown
2009 Cox James D Co, Bad Nauheim 1955-1956 2/11/1993
2009 Gueths Francis C Co, Horse PIt, Hoechst 1946-1948 2/12/2003
2009 Harris Jimmie HQ Co, A Co, Frankfurt 1950-1952 9/8/2003
2009 Joppru David D Co, Bad Nauheim 1963-1964 6/6/2000
2009 Koon Donald A Co, Frankfurt 1964-1966 8/20/2001
2009 Kuntz Ronald D Co, Bad Nauheim 1954-1955 6/30/1987 Date of death in 1987 unknown
2009 Larson James C Co, Hanau 1953-1956 6/10/2003
2009 Malvestuto George D Co, Giessen 1957-1959 7/15/2002
2009 Marcoux Edward CCo 12/20/1999
2009 Martinez Juan 60th MP Det 4/27/2001
2009 Meade Robert A Co, HQ Co, Frankfurt 1981-1984 12/30/2003
2009 Miele Hugo D Co, Kassel many tours 12/31/1979 Date of death in December unknown
2009 Reinke Robert D Co, Giessen 1960-1963 2/28/2004 Date of death in February unknown

* WWII Paris Liberation
** Exact date of death unknown
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2009 Richardson Larry D Co, Bad Nauheim 11/30/2001 Date of death in November unknown
2009 Robinson Denny B Co, Frankfurt 1953-1955 5/31/1996 Date of death in May unknown
2009 Rossing Walter D Co, Bad Hersfeld many tours 5/7/2000
2011 Mitton Bradford C. D Co, Bad Nauheim 1955-1957 9/20/2011 *Massachusetts National Cemetery/Founder of 709th Association
2015 Berlingis Joseph A Co, HQ Co 1946-1954 4/20/2015
2015 Dunn David M. B Co 1957-1959 2/2/2008
2015 Evenson Nelson G. A Co 1961-1963 12/4/2013
2015 Fry Ronald J. CCo 1975-1977 11/15/2013
2015 Kraak Charles F. A Co 2/18/2014
2015 McGinley Francis HQ Co 1954-1956 5/18/2014
2015 McKee Charles R. 92nd MP Co 1979-1982 12/25/2013
2015 Middleston James M. Jr. A Co, B Co, 284th Co 1972-1979 1/19/2014
2015 O'Fallon James E. B Co 1965-1972 6/24/2014
2015 Prine Travis L. A Co 1961-1964 3/22/2014
2015 Saltzman James CCo 1945-1946 5/10/2015
2015 Schlipf Frank CCo 1962-1963 2/12/2015
2015 Sine James B. Il A Co 1970-1971 9/2/1971
2015 Skidmore Faye HQ Co 1946 8/21/2015
2015 Wachob Harry D Co 1951-1952 2/9/2015
2016 Beale Charles CCo 1959-1961 2/6/2016
2016 Britt George R. A Co, B Co 1964-1966 3/20/2016
2016 Dante Jack A Co 1955-1956 4/18/2016
2016 Flaminio Peter E. Jr. B Co 1974-1977 10/17/2015
2016 Littlefield Herbert E. A Co 1949-1952 2/6/2016
2016 McDonald John M. A Co, CCo 1943-1946 6/5/2016
2016 Mosco Richard A. HQ Co 1972-1974 1/30/2015
2016 Reichel James E. A Co 1959/1960 7/23/2015
2016 Smith Kenneth M. HQ Co 1967-1968 2/12/2016
2017 Bliss Lyle CCo 1958-1960 1/21/2017
2017 Brodrick Allan CCo 1977-1979 6/9/2017
2017 Corbett Robert B. A Co, CCo 1961-1964 7/5/2017
2017 Doore Anders D Co 1955-1956 4/26/2017
2017 Fultz Jack Lee B Co, C Co 1964-1966 7/27/2017
2017 Hinton Kenneth L. 564th MP Co, Fulda, 61st MP Co, Hanau 1979-1981 1/8/2017
2017 Jacobs Mancel A Co 1973-1976 1/19/2017
2017 Knox Stanley B Co 1943-1946 5/17/2017
2017 Marcoux Robert H. A Co 1959-1960 7/20/2016
2017 Martin Paul R. CCo 1963-1966 3/22/2016
2017 McCarthy Thomas D Co 1959-1961 8/8/2012
2017 McKee Charles L. HQ Co 1960-1962, 1980-1983 7/13/2016
2018 Jones Robert W. 1/6/2018
2018 Kreiner Robert J. Mainz, Bad Kreuznach 1952-1953 1/22/2018
2018 Miller Dewey D Co 1955-1956 8/29/2018
2018 Runk Charles A Co 1955-1957 7/5/2017
2018 Sanders Merle D Co 1949-1952 12/3/2017

* WWII Paris Liberation
** Exact date of death unknown


https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/104380526/bradford-c-mitton
https://www.tributearchive.com/obituaries/1929050/Allan-R-Brodrick
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Sedgewick George H.
Allsep Jimmy
Batrowny William
Brooks Steven
Bryant Johnny
Burns Robert “Mike”
Byous Billy

Carey James M.
Cool Arnon
Fischer Thomas H.
Fry Ron

Gabler Keith

Gorski William
Heffner Thomas J.
Love Noah L.
MclLellan Harry E.
Noonan JohnT.
Powers Robert E.
Roque Joseph
Savage Rex
Singkofer William
Spirdione Alan
Struffenegger Robert J.
Alexander Bennie
Allen Leslie Dale
Balfour David A. Ill
Bennett - Smith Marsha
Burden William P.
Coupal Gary R.
Courtney George

Cox Paul W.
Davis Larry "Scott"
Delk Lucious E.
Dixon Robert M
Elliott Randal
Fagan William T.
Gellatly John A. "Sandy"
Gonzalez Carlos
Hogan Thomas F. 1l
Hostetter - Hardmar Karla

King Billy Joe
Knox Tanner

Lill Jasper T.Jr. ").T."
Michaelis Richard D. Jr. "Mac"

* WWII Paris Liberation

** Exact date of death unknown
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B & D Co, Bad Nauheim, Schweinfurt
61" MP Det, Frankfurt
A Co, Frankfurt
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C Co, Hanau

C Co, Hanau
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A Co, Frankfurt
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A Co, Frankfurt
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7/1/2019
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1/25/2018
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11/15/2013
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11/27/2020
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7/29/2004
9/5/1994
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2/8/2013
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10/25/2016
11/28/2020

9/22/2018

3/9/2010


https://www.itenfuneralhome.com/obituary/Keith-Gabler
https://thompsonsfuneral.com/tribute/details/205937/Noah-Love/obituary.html
https://obituaries.nydailynews.com/us/obituaries/nydailynews/name/john-doonan-obituary?id=13719951
https://www.lumberbluebook.com/2020/04/12/obituary-robert-mack-dixon/
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Miller
Moore
Myers
Rapp
Rogers
Ruse - Tucker
Thomas
Webster
Wicks
Yeager
Strickland
Strate
Joseph
Smith
Webb
Groff
Marin
Sullivan
Seldon
Eddy
Ballard
Tarantino
LePage
Liddle
Nicoll
LeBlanc
Roberts
Scott
Partridge
Roberts Jr.
Gutmann
Fournier
Foglio
Dobson
Nowell
Miller
Nevius
Mullen
Fehrenbach
Snapp
Schnabel
Narbonne
Ouellette
Fuqua
Frink

* WWII Paris Liberation

** Exact date of death unknown

Henry M. Il
Robert J.
Richard N.
Wallace W.
Russell G.
Louann
Murrel M.
William S. "Bill"
Axel P.
Stephen
Tommy E.
Rodney
Albert L. C.

David W. "Moose"

Carl C.

Joseph S.
Alberto Manuel
Mark

Richard Hugh
Clarence Nelson
Harley Dean
Joseph Maurice
Julien H.

John W.
Wayne B.
Victor A.

David Richard
Charles William
William J.
Kermit N.
George E.
Elmer J.
Carmine S.
Shirley Jane
Paul H.

Richard C.

Gary Robert
Ronald Delbert
Frederick E.
Jakie William
Phillip H.
Robert O.

Ervin "Joe"
James Owen
Mervyn Charles
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A Co, Frankfurt

D Co, Bad Nauheim

A Co, Frankfurt

A Co, Frankfurt

61st MP Det, Frankfurt
A Co

D Co, Giessen

61st MP Det, Frankfurt
A Co, HQ Co, Frankfurt
A Co, Frankfurt

C Co, HQ Co, Hanau, Frankfurt
A Co, 284th MP Co, Frankfurt
Frankfurt

C Co, Hanau

C Co, Hanau

B Co, Kassel

C Co, Hanau

A Co, Frankfurt

527th MP Co, Mainz
HQ, Frankfurt

C Co, Hanau

B Co, Schweinfurt

HQ, Frankfurt

HQ, Frankfurt

A Co, Frankfurt

HQ, Frankfurt

HQ, A Co, CCo

HQ, A Co

HQ

A Co, Frankfurt

C Co, Mainz

A Co, Frankfurt

D Co, Giessen

127th MP Co, Hanau

D Co, Kassel, Giessen
A Co, Frankfurt

127th MP Co, Hanau

D Co, Bad Hersfeld

A Co, Frankfurt

B Co, Schweinfurt

B Co, Schweinfurt, Wildflecken, Bad Kissingen
537th MP Co, Frankfurt
B Co, Schweinfurt
127th MP Co, Hanau
A Co, Frankfurt

1953-1955
1974-1977

1958
1973-1976

1988
1953-1954

1974
1959-1961
1972-1974

1977-1978, 1979-1980

1976-1978
1975-1976
1970-1971
1974-1976

1975-1978
1977-1980
1960-1962
1958-1961
1961-1963
1958-1961
1961-1963
1961-1964
1957-1960
1957-1960
1958-1961
1949-1953
1964-1964
1957-1958
1955-1957
1978-1981
1955-1957
1973-1977
1979-1980
1956-1958
1957-1958
1959-1963
1955-1957
1953-1954
1957-1960
1976-1979
1946-1948

10/3/2020
11/13/2021
4/15/2006
6/21/2021
12/2/2003
6/27/2017
6/23/2021
7/2/2004
3/11/2021 *Arlington National Cemetery
5/17/2014
1/25/2022
9/23/2022
5/2/2021
10/21/2022
11/8/2022
11/30/2022 *Indiantown Gap National Cemetery
2/4/2023 *Ft. Sam Houston National Cemetery
11/30/2022
9/30/2022
2/18/2010
5/1/2019
12/30/2020
2/13/2012 *Arlington National Cemetery
3/29/2010 *Arlington National Cemetery
12/30/2017
5/12/2014
5/13/1986
9/4/1996
8/27/1988 *Arlington National Cemetery
11/6/2022
9/13/2022
10/28/2022
12/10/2020
2/23/2013
1/1/2022
7/7/2023
1/6/2002
4/28/2022
11/17/2023
9/9/1921
1/23/1922
10/22/2023
1/24/2024
5/31/2024 *Nashville National Cemetery
10/2/2021


https://www.tributearchive.com/obituaries/20273141/Axel-Phillip-Wicks/Perryville/Maryland/Lee-A-Patterson-Son-Funeral-Home
https://www.fayobserver.com/obituaries/m0029075
https://www.borowskimemorialhome.com/obituary/David-Smith
https://www.tulsacremation.com/obituaries/Carl-C-Webb?obId=26416679
https://spencefuneralservices.com/tribute/details/1186/Joseph-Groff/obituary.html
https://www.porterloring.com/obituaries/Alberto-Manuel-Marin?obId=27223543
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/249364467/richard-hugh-selden
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/statesman/name/clarence-eddy-obituary?id=23590957
https://www.dearmanfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Harley-Ballard/#!/Obituary
https://www.blileys.com/obituaries/Joseph-Maurice-Tarantino?obId=19534370
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/85178252/julien-harvey-lepage
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/myrtlebeachonline/name/john-liddle-obituary?id=14530292
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/concordmonitor/name/wayne-nicoll-obituary?id=11352578
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/130359251/victor-andre-leblanc
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/74240357/david-richard-roberts
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/141741406/charles-william-scott
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/122188624/william-j-partridge?_gl=1*1gp09ip*_ga*Mjg2OTU3NDM1LjE2NzQ5MjIxMTM.*_ga_4QT8FMEX30*MTY3NzY4NTI1MC41NS4xLjE2Nzc2ODUzODMuNDAuMC4w*_ga_B2YGR3SSMB*ZmIzZTE3YTYtZTA4ZC00MTFjLWFhYmYtNmFkZDIzYTY4OWFkLjU1LjEuMTY3NzY4NTM4NC41OC4wLjA.
https://www.mccomasfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Kermit-Jake-Roberts?obId=26300114
https://www.tributearchive.com/obituaries/25885733/george-e-gutmann
https://www.bekavacfuneralhome.com/obituary/Elmer-Fournier
https://www.ltmillerfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Carmine-Foglio/#!/Obituary
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/160626743/shirley-jane-smith
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/paul-nowell-obituary?id=32193199
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/pensacola-fl/richard-miller-11368918
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/31452662/gary-r-nevius
https://www.duncan-graves.com/obituaries/Ronald-Delbert-Mullen?obId=24704171
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/261596236/frederick-edward-fehrenbach
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/232069497/jakie-william-snapp
https://www.flynnfh.com/obituaries/Philip-H-Schnabel?obId=29783634
https://obits.mckennaouellette.com/robert-narbonne
https://dobsonfuneralservices.com/obituaries/ervin-ouellette?utm_source=search&utm_medium=web&utm_campaign=standard&cta=fh-website
https://www.coleandgarrett.com/obituaries/james-fuquay-jr
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/keene-nh/mervyn-frink-10449158
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Demmin
Barnett
Henning
Shaw
Konoske
Gibson
Dancy

Joseph Charles
George D.
George T.
Jerry L.

Gerald John
Truman W.
James L.
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C Co, Mainz

B Co, Frankfurt

92nd MP Co, Baumholder

B Co, Aschaffenberg

HQ

D Co, Giessen

564th MP Co, Mainz, 60th MP Detachment

1963-1965
1948-1951
1977-1979
1955-1956
1959-1961
1954-1956
1973-1976

2/10/2023 *Sarasota National Cemetery
1/4/2017
3/2/2025

1/12/2023

1/21/2025

2/24/2024

10/10/2024


https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/251871277/joseph-charles-demmin
https://www.flintofts.com/obituaries/Gerald-Konoske?obId=35230855&source=EmSh
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